



# Bid Tabulation

City of Van Wert  
Street Maintenance  
August 13, 2019  
The Shelly Company  
Findlay, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>1</b>	<b>GOLDEN OAKS DRIVE</b>							
254		1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1066	\$2.45	\$2,611.70	\$2.75	\$2,931.50
407		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	247	\$4.80	\$1,185.60	\$2.25	\$555.75
441		1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	138	\$80.00	\$11,040.00	\$96.00	\$13,248.00
441		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	172	\$85.00	\$14,620.00	\$100.00	\$17,200.00
611		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$795.00	\$2,385.00
614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$30,757.30</b>		<b>\$37,560.25</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>ROSALIE DRIVE</b>							
254		1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3403	\$2.45	\$8,337.35	\$2.75	\$9,358.25
407		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	680	\$4.80	\$3,264.00	\$2.25	\$1,530.00
441		1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	378	\$80.00	\$30,240.00	\$96.00	\$36,288.00
441		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	474	\$85.00	\$40,290.00	\$100.00	\$47,400.00
611		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$795.00	\$3,975.00
614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,408.00	\$3,408.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$84,381.35</b>		<b>\$101,959.25</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>SUSAN DRIVE (HSE # 1022 TO ROSALIE)</b>							
254		1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	70	\$2.45	\$171.50	\$2.75	\$192.50
407		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	19	\$4.80	\$91.20	\$2.25	\$42.75
441		1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	12	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$96.00	\$1,152.00
441		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	14	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$104.00	\$104.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,812.70</b>		<b>\$2,891.25</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>PERRY STREET</b>							
254		1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	70	\$2.45	\$171.50	\$2.75	\$192.50
407		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	263	\$4.80	\$1,262.40	\$2.25	\$591.75
441		1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	146	\$80.00	\$11,680.00	\$96.00	\$14,016.00
441		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	184	\$85.00	\$15,640.00	\$100.00	\$18,400.00
614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$29,503.90</b>		<b>\$34,520.25</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>CONGRESS STREET (HIGH TO SHANNON)</b>							
254		1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	673	\$2.45	\$1,648.85	\$2.75	\$1,850.75
407		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	109	\$4.80	\$523.20	\$2.25	\$245.25
441		1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	62	\$80.00	\$4,960.00	\$96.00	\$5,952.00
441		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	76	\$85.00	\$6,460.00	\$100.00	\$7,600.00
611		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$795.00	\$3,975.00
614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$552.00	\$552.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$15,492.05</b>		<b>\$20,175.00</b>
<b>6</b>	<b>SIBLEY STREET</b>							
254		1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	695	\$2.45	\$1,702.75	\$2.75	\$1,911.25
407		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	492	\$4.80	\$2,361.60	\$2.25	\$1,107.00
441		1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	274	\$80.00	\$21,920.00	\$96.00	\$26,304.00
441		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	342	\$85.00	\$29,070.00	\$100.00	\$34,200.00
611		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$795.00	\$7,155.00
614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,464.00	\$2,464.00
638		VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$60,754.35</b>		<b>\$76,441.25</b>
<b>7</b>	<b>JACKSON STREET (WASHINGTON TO W. COURT)</b>							
254		1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	139	\$2.45	\$340.55	\$2.75	\$382.25
407		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	22	\$4.80	\$105.60	\$2.25	\$49.50
441		1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	14	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$96.00	\$1,344.00
441		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	16	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$3,326.15</b>		<b>\$3,495.75</b>
<b>8</b>	<b>JOHNSON AVENUE (WASHINGTON TO MARKET)</b>							
254		1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	863	\$2.45	\$2,114.35	\$2.75	\$2,373.25
407		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	152	\$4.80	\$729.60	\$2.25	\$342.00
441		1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	84	\$80.00	\$6,720.00	\$96.00	\$8,064.00
441		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	106	\$85.00	\$9,010.00	\$100.00	\$10,600.00
611		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$795.00	\$795.00
614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$760.00	\$760.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$19,623.95</b>		<b>\$22,934.25</b>
<b>9</b>	<b>N. WALNUT STREET (MAIN TO SERVICE BUILDING)</b>							
254		1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	4657	\$2.45	\$11,409.65	\$2.75	\$12,806.75
407		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	1035	\$4.80	\$4,968.00	\$2.25	\$2,328.75
441		1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	576	\$80.00	\$46,080.00	\$96.00	\$55,296.00
441		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	720	\$85.00	\$61,200.00	\$100.00	\$72,000.00
611		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$795.00	\$3,975.00
614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,184.00	\$5,184.00
638		VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
642		CENTERLINE	MILE	0.11	\$8,000.00	\$880.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,200.00
642		STOP LINE	FT	88	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$8.00	\$704.00
642		CROSSWALK LINE	FT	147	\$10.00	\$1,470.00	\$4.00	\$588.00
642		TRANSVERSE DIAGONAL LINE	FT	63	\$5.00	\$315.00	\$8.00	\$504.00
642		RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
642		PARKING STALL MARKING	FT	136	\$5.00	\$680.00	\$3.00	\$408.00
642		HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$133,832.65</b>		<b>\$157,394.50</b>
<b>10</b>	<b>SHAFFER STREET (NEEL TO BONNEWITZ)</b>							
254		1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	417	\$2.45	\$1,021.65	\$2.75	\$1,146.75
407		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	252	\$4.80	\$1,209.60	\$2.25	\$567.00
441		1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	140	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$96.00	\$13,440.00
441		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	176	\$85.00	\$14,960.00	\$100.00	\$17,600.00
611		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$795.00	\$7,155.00
614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,264.00	\$1,264.00
638		VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$33,091.25</b>		<b>\$43,372.75</b>
<b>11</b>	<b>MONROE STREET (CENTER TO BONNEWITZ)</b>							
254		1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	5005	\$2.45	\$12,262.25	\$2.75	\$13,763.75
407		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	1607	\$4.80	\$7,713.60	\$2.25	\$3,615.75
441		1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	894	\$80.00	\$71,520.00	\$96.00	\$85,824.00
441		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	1118	\$85.00	\$95,030.00	\$100.00	\$111,800.00
611		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	23	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$795.00	\$18,285.00
614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,048.00	\$8,048.00
638		VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$195,675.85</b>		<b>\$244,086.50</b>
<b>12</b>	<b>253 1"-4" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR</b>							
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$37,000.00</b>		<b>\$59,200.00</b>
<b>13</b>	<b>253 4"-8" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR</b>							
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$47,360.00</b>		<b>\$102,490.00</b>
<b>14</b>	<b>253 8"-12" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR</b>							
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$57,240.00</b>		<b>\$144,320.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						<b>\$750,851.50</b>		<b>\$1,050,841.00</b>

\*1 Total given was \$8,584.00

\*2 Total given was \$244,622.50

\*3 Total given was \$1,051,377.00